Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Reel 015788 Frame 0144. Assigned	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number previously recorded on Reel 015788 Frame 0144. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent Number: 6811805 Issue Date: 11/02/2004 Title: Method for Applying a Coating.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Rafael Victor Andino			08/06/2002	
Allen Gilliard			08/06/2002	
John Martin Lally			08/06/2002	
Lynn Cook Winterton			08/06/2002	
	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Novartis AG			
Street Address:	Lichstrasse 35			
City:	Basel			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	4056			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		6811805		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	678-415 kathryn.t Robert A 11460 Jo Patent D Duluth, C	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert A. Ambrose	PATENT	
500770108 REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0132				

Total Attachments: 7

source=non recordation and original recordation#page1.tif source=non recordation and original recordation#page2.tif source=non recordation and original recordation#page3.tif source=non recordation and original recordation#page4.tif source=non recordation and original recordation#page5.tif source=non recordation and original recordation#page6.tif source=non recordation and original recordation#page7.tif Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/20/2009 500757869

NATURE OF CONVEYANG		Reel 015788 Frame 0144. A			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	——————————————————————————————————————		2004 Title: Method for Applying a Coating	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number previously recorded on Reel 015788 Frame 0144. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent Number: 6811805 Issue Date: 11/02/2004 Title: Method for Applying a Coating.	
	Name				
Rafael Victor Andino			08/06/2002		
Allen Gilliard			08/06/2002		
John Martin Lally			08/06/2002		
Lynn Cook Winterton			08/06/2002		
State/Country: SW Postal Code: 405	ITZERLAND				
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	otal: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 68118		1805			
	 A				
Fax Number:	(678)415-30	68			
	. ,	when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
Phone:	678-415-3690				
Email:	kathryn.barton@cibavision.com				
Correspondent Name:	Robert A. An				
Address Line 1:	11460 Johns Creek Parkway				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Patent Department Duluth, GEORGIA 30097				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32020A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Ambrose

PATENT REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0135

To the Happrahe Commissioner of Potents an	<u>/ } </u>
	102840482 all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rafael Victor Andino 08/06/2002	Name: <u>Novartis AG</u>
Allen Gilliard 08/06/2002	
John Martin Lally 08/06/2002	
Lynn Cook Winterton 08/06/2002	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: Lichtstrasse 35
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: BaselState: Switzerland ZIP: 4056
Execution Date: August 06, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	a dha an a' tha tha tha an a tha chair t
	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	569.963
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Robert J. Gorman, Jr.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: CIBA Vision Corporation	
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and
	other additional fees required.
Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: DuluthState: GA_ZIP: 30097-1556	50-2965 (in the name of Ciba Vision)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr
copy of the original document.	<i>P</i>
Jian Zhou	mahry September 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 41,422 🛛 Certificate	of Express Mail below
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	h required cover sheet information to: Trademark Office, PO Box 1450

- +

PATENT REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0136 US

ASSIGNMENT

- I / We 1. Rafael Victor ANDINO, 1961 Travers Circle, Lawrenceville, GA 30244, USA, citizen of USA
 - 2. Allen GILLIARD, 3585 South Puckett, Buford, GA 30519, USA, citizen of USA
 - 3. John Martin LALLY, 1503 Hartman Drive, Lilburn, GA 30047, USA, citizen of Ireland
 - 4. Lynn Cook WINTERTON, 840 Locust Grove Court, Alpharetta, GA 30201, USA, citizen of USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Applying a Coating to an Ophthalmic Lens

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Novartis AG**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

Signed on Ratel Victor ANDING Allen GILLIARD John Martin LAL 2002 Anc Lynn Codk WINTERTON

RECORDED: 02/03/2009